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Residential School Schedule

The information contained in this Handbook is valid as at the date mentioned below. The University of Southern Queensland reserves
the right not to offer any program or course and to decline the enrolment of students in a program or course, in the light of student



Residential schools give students studying externally the opportunity to attend campus for face-to-face lectures
and tutorials, use the facilities and meet our staff and other students. Further information is available here and
in the Policy and Procedure Library.

The attendance requirement is indicated by the following letters: R = Recommended; HR = Highly
Recommended; M = Mandatory.

Residential School dates - Semester 3 2021

Residential School dates 2022

Public Holidays

Good Friday: 15 April 2022

Easter Monday: 18 April 2022

Anzac Day Public Holiday: 25 April 2022

Labour Day: 2 May 2022

Queens Birthday: 3 October 2022

Toowoomba Show Holiday: 25 March 2022

Ipswich Show Holiday: 13 May 2022 To be confirmed

Please refer to the specific residential school course dates listed below. The Residential Schools website
includes all information required to attend residential school including information on classes, registration
forms, accommodation and travel.

If students have any enquiries regarding Residential Schools please telephone +61 7 4631 2285.

Faculty of Health, Engineering and Sciences - Engineering and Built Environment
courses
All Engineering and Built Environment Residential Schools take place at the Toowoomba Campus,
unless otherwise specified in the Dates column.
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Toowoomba Campus
RS01: Wed 10 — Fri 12 Aug
Springfield Campus:
RS03: Wed 31 Aug – Fri 2 Sept

S2MNSC1501 Bioscience for Health Professionals

Toowoomba Campus
RS01: Tues 17 — Thurs 19 May
RS02: Tues 17 — Thurs 19 May
RS03:  Mon 23 — Wed 25 May
RS04: Mon 23 — Wed 25 May
RS05: Thurs 26, Fri 27, Mon 30 May
RS06: Thurs, 26, Fri 27, Mon 30 May
RS14: Tues 31 May — Thurs 2 June
RS15: Tues 31 May — Thurs 2 June
RS16: Mon 4 — Wed 6 April
Ipswich Campus
RS07: Tues 17 — Thurs 19 May
RS08: Tues 17 — Thurs 19 May
RS09: Mon 23 — Wed 25 May
RS10:  Mon 23 — Wed 25 May
RS11: Thurs 26, Fri 27, Mon 30 May
RS12: Thurs 26, Fri 27, Mon 30 May
Charleville Cohort
EXT3/RS32: Thurs 7, Fri 8, Mon 11 April
Please note, there may be instances where some
classes are not open for enrolment.

S1MNUR1100 Introduction to Nursing

Toowoomba Campus
RS01: Tues 20 – Thurs 22 Sept
RS02: Tues 20 – Thurs 22 Sept
RS03: Fri 23, Mon 26, Tues 27 Sept
RS04: Fri 23, Mon 26, Tues 27 Sept
RS09: Wed 28 – Fri 30 Sept
RS10: Wed 28 – Fri 30 Sept
Ipswich Campus:
RS05: Tues 4 – Thurs 6 Oct
RS06: Tues 4 – Thurs 6 Oct
RS07: Mon 10 – Wed 12 Oct
RS08: Mon 10 – Wed 12 Oct
RS18: Thurs 13, Fri 14, Mon 17 Oct
RS19: Thurs 13, Fri 14, Mon 17 Oct
Please note, there may be instances where some
classes are not open for enrolment.

S2MNUR1100 Introduction to Nursing

Toowoomba Campus
RS01: Mon 4 — Wed 6 April
RS02: Mon 11 — Wed 13 April
RS03: Tues 19 — Thurs 21 April
RS04: Tues 26 — Thurs 28 April
RS05: Tues 3 — Thurs 5 May
Ipswich Campus
RS07: Mon 4 — Wed 6 April
RS08: Mon 11 — Wed 13 April
RS09: Tues 19 — Thurs 21 April
RS10: Tues 26 — Thurs 28 April
RS11: Tues 3 — Thurs 5 May
Please note, there may be instances where some
classes are not open for enrolment.

S1MNUR1398 Foundations of Nursing Practice Theory
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Toowoomba Campus
RS01: Mon 22 – Wed 24 Aug
RS02: Thurs 25, Fri 26, Mon 29 Aug
RS03: Tues 30 Aug – Thurs 1 Sept
RS04: Fri 2, Mon 5, Tues 6 Sept
RS05: Wed 7 – Fri 9 Sept
RS06: Mon 12 – Wed 14 Sept
Ipswich Campus
RS07: Mon 22 – Wed 24 Aug
RS08: Thurs 25, Fri 26, Mon 29 Aug
RS09: Tues 30 Aug – Thurs 1 Sept
RS10: Fri 2, Mon 5, Tues 6 Sept
RS11: Wed 7 – Fri 9 Sept
RS12: Mon 12 – Wed 14 Sept
Charleville Cohort
EXT3/RS14: Wed 17 – Fri 19 Aug
Geraldton Universities Centre (GUC) Cohort:
EXT2/GUC: Fri 12, Sat 13 & Sun 14 Aug: For GUC
students only

S2MNUR1398 Foundations of Nursing Practice Theory

Toowoomba Campus
RS01: Mon 16 — Tues 17 May
RS02: Wed 18 — Thurs 19 May
Ipswich Campus
RS08: Wed 27 — Thurs 28 April
RS09: Wed 4 — Thurs 5 May
Please note, there may be instances where some
classes are not open for enrolment.

S1MNUR2000 Medications Management

Toowoomba Campus:
RS01: Mon 26 — Tues 27 Sept
RS02: Wed 28 — Thurs 29 Sept
Ipswich Campus — Dates to be advised
RS05: Mon 26 — Tues 27 Sept
RS06: Wed 28 — Thurs 29 Sept
Please note, there may be instances where some
classes are not open for enrolment.

S2MNUR2000 Medications Management

Toowoomba Campus:
RS01: Tues 8 — Thurs 10 March
RS02: Wed 16 — Fri 18 March
RS03: Tues 19 — Thurs 21 April
RS04: Tues 26 — Thurs 28 April
RS05: Tues 3 — Thurs 5 May
RS06: Wed 11 — Fri 13 May
RS14: Tues 24 — Thurs 26 May
RS16: Wed 1 — Fri 3 June
Ipswich Campus:
RS07: Tues 8 — Thurs 10 March
RS08: Wed 16 — Fri 18 March
RS09: Tues 19 — Thurs 21 April
RS10: Tues 26 — Thurs 28 April
RS11: Tues 3 — Thurs 5 May
RS12: Mon 9 — Wed 11 May
RS15: Tues 24 — Thurs 26 May
RS18: Wed 1 — Fri 3 June
Charleville Cohort
EXT3/RS35: Tues 12 — Thurs 14 April
Please note, there may be instances where some
classes are not open for enrolment.

S1MNUR2102 Clinical Skills for Practice A

Toowoomba Campus:
RS02: Fri 5, Mon 8, Tues 9 Aug
RS03: Mon 15 - Wed 17 Aug
RS04: Fri 26, Mon 29, Tues 30 Aug
Ipswich Campus:
RS09: Fri 5, Mon 8, Tues 9 Aug
RS10: Mon 15 – Wed 17 Aug
RS11: Fri 26, Mon 29, Tues 30 Aug
Please note, there may be instances where some
classes are not open for enrolment.

S2MNUR2102 Clinical Skills for Practice A
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Toowoomba Campus:
RS01: Wed 16 — Fri 18 March
RS02: Mon 21 — Wed 23 March
RS03: Tues 19 — Thurs 21 April
RS04: Tues 26 — Thurs 28 April
RS05: Wed 18 — Fri 20 May
RS06: Mon 23 — Wed 25 May
RS17: Tues 3 — Thurs 5 May
RS18: Wed 11 — Fri 13 May
Ipswich Campus:
RS07: Wed 16 — Fri 18 March
RS08: Mon 21 — Wed 23 March
RS09: Tues 19 — Thurs 21 April
RS10: Tues 26 — Thurs 28 April
RS11: Wed 18 — Fri 20 May
RS12: Tues 24 — Thurs 26 May
RS13: Tues 3 — Thurs 5 May
Please note, there may be instances where some
classes are not open for enrolment.

S1MNUR2204 Clinical Skills for Practice B

Toowoomba Campus:
RS01: Tues 16 – Thurs 18 Aug
RS02: Wed 24 – Fri 26 Aug
RS03: Mon 29 – Wed 31 Aug
RS04: Tues 6 – Thurs 8 Sept
RS05: Wed 14 – Fri 16 Sept
Ipswich Campus:
RS08: Mon 15 – Wed 17 Aug
RS09: Fri 26, Mon 29, Tues 30 Aug
RS10: Mon 5 – Wed 7 Sept
RS11: Tues 13 – Thurs 15 Sept
RS12: Tues 4 – Thurs 6 Oct
RS19: Mon 10 – Wed 12 Oct
Charleville Cohort
EXT3/RS39: Mon 22 – Wed 24 Aug
Geraldton Universities Centre (GUC) Cohort:
EXT2/GUC: Wed 5, Thurs 6 & Fri 7 Oct: For GUC
students only

S2MNUR2204 Clinical Skills for Practice B

Toowoomba Campus — Classes will be delivered
online:
RS01: Thurs 17 March
RS02: Thurs 24 March
RS03: Thurs 31 March
RS04: Thurs 21 April
RS05: Thurs 28 April
RS13: Thurs 5 May
Ipswich Campus — Classes will be delivered
online::
RS06: Thurs 17 March
RS07: Thurs 24 March
RS08: Thurs 31 March
RS10: Thurs 21 April
RS09: Thurs 28 April
RS11: Thurs 5 May
Please note, there may be instances where some
classes are not open for enrolment.

S1RNUR3020 Professional Transitions

Toowoomba Campus — Classes will be delivered
online:
RS05: Thurs 18 Aug
RS03: Thurs 25 Aug
RS01: Thurs 1 Sept
RS02: Thurs 8 Sept
RS04: Thurs 15 Sept
RS13: Thurs 22 Sept
Ipswich Campus — Classes will be delivered
online:
RS10: Thurs 18 Aug
RS08: Thurs 25 Aug
RS06: Thurs 1 Sept
RS07: Thurs 8 Sept
RS09: Thurs 15 Sept
RS12: Thurs 22 Sept
Please note, there may be instances where some
classes are not open for enrolment.

S2RNUR3020 Professional Transitions
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Faculty of Health, Engineering and Sciences – Health and Community and Science
courses
All Residential Schools take place at the Toow
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Mon 21 — Thurs 24 Feb (Ipswich campus)S1MSES8005 Advanced Exercise Physiology

Tues 3 — Thurs 5 May (Ipswich campus)S1MSES8006 Advanced Exercise Programming and
Rehabilitation

Mon 19 — Thu 22 Sept (Ipswich campus)S2MSES8007 Advanced Exercise Assessment and Delivery

Tues 24 - Fri 27 May (Ipswich campus)S1MSES8008 Advanced Anatomy and Physiology

Tues 26–Wed 27 AprilS1HRWAT1101 Introduction to Water Science

Not offered until 2023S2HRWAT2202 Catchment and Water Resources
Management

4–8 July AND 10–14 Oct (both QCWT Stanthorboth QCWT StantPh
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DatesSemesterAttendanceProgram
30 November — 11 December 2020 and 11 January
— 22 January 2021
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